CITY OF NORTHFIELD, MINNESOTA CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2018- 088 SUPPORTING THE NORTHFIELD COMMUNITY CELEBRATION OF THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL DAY OF PEACE

WHEREAS, violence takes many forms on the street, at school, in family life, in the community, in the media, and between nations so that many children grow up in a "culture of violence"; and, WHEREAS, the United Nations International Day of Peace is celebrated annually around the world on September 21; and, WHEREAS, the Northfield Community Celebration of the 2018 International Day of Peace will be held on Friday, September 21, 2018 from 6:30 p.m. to 9 p.m. at the Great Hall, Carleton College, and, WHEREAS, special attention will be given to ways diverse populations that make up our community contribute to making peace; and WHEREAS. we thrive as a community when the dignity of everyone who regards himself/herself as a community member is a priority for each of us; and WHEREAS, all community members are welcome to join the International Day of Peace observance: and WHEREAS, the event will feature speeches around the subject of rights of indigenous peoples, the reading of the winner of the peace essay, music performances, open mic and more. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL THAT: The City Council supports the Northfield Community Celebration of the 2018 International Day of Peace on Friday, September 21, 2018, at the Great Hall, Carleton College and encourages members of the community, individually or in groups, to participate in this effort. PASSED by the City Council of the City of Northfield on this 18th day of September 2018. ATTEST City Clerk Mayor VOTE: ___ POWNELL ___ COLBY ___ DELONG ___ NAKASIAN NESS PETERSON WHITE ZWEIFEL